new

Underscored material

[bracketed—material] = delete

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

HOUSE BILL 641
42ND LEGISLATURE- STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996
INTRODUCED BY

G.X. MCSHERRY

AN ACT
MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR A MANAGEMENT REVIEW OF THE OFFICE OF

THE STATE ENGINEER; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
Section 1. APPROPRIATION.--Two hundred fifty thousand
dollars ($250,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the
state engineer for expenditure in Ffiscal years 1996 and 1997 for
the purpose of hiring an independent management consultant to
conduct a comprehensive management review of the
responsibilities and duties of the office of the state engineer
and to create a plan and assist in implementation of the plan to
improve the efficiency of the office and the administration of
the waters of New Mexico. Any unexpended or unencumbered
balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 1997 shall revert to

the general fund.

-109959.2



new

Underscored material

[bracketed—material] = delete

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Section 2.

peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.

-109959.2

EMERGENCY.--1t is necessary for the public

2



= hew

Underscored material

[bracketed—material] = delete

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 1996

February 6, 1996

Mr. Speaker:

Your AGRICULTURE AND WATER RESOURCES COMMITTEE,

[to whom has been referred
HOUSE BILL 641

has had 1t under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, line 15, strike the words “Two hundred Fifty”

And insert in lieu thereof “One hundred™.

2. On page 1, line 16, strike the numbers “250,000" and

insert in lieu thereof “100,000".,

and thence referred to the APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE
COMMITTEE.

-109959.2




new

Underscored material

[bracketed—material] = delete

HAQ

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

C/HB 641

Adopted

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 1996

Yes:
Fxcused:

Absent:

HO641AG1

-109959.2

(Chief Clerk)

7
Casey, Porter

None

Date

The roll call vote was_7 For_O

Page 4

Respectfully submitted,

G. X. McSherry, Chairman

Not Adopted

Against

(Chief Clerk)



= hew

Underscored material

[bracketed—material] = delete

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 1996

February 11, 1996

Mr. Speaker:

Your APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE, to

iwhom has been referred
HOUSE BILL 641

has had 1t under consideration and reports same with
recommendation that it DO NOT PASS, but that

HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE BILL 641

PO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

Max Coll, Chairman

-109959.2




new

Underscored material

[bracketed—material] = delete

HB

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

641

Adopted

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 1996

Yes:
No:
Fxcused:

Absent:

HO641AF1

-109959.2

(Chief Clerk)

Date

15
Bird
Gentry, Martinez

none

Not Adopted

The roll call vote was_15 For_1 Against

Page 6

(Chief Clerk)



new

Underscored material

[bracketed—material] = delete

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR

42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO -SECOND SESSION,

1996

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR A MANAGEMENT REVIEW OF THE OFFICE OF

HOUSE BILL 641

AN ACT

THE STATE ENGINEER; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION.--

appropriated from the general fund to the state engineer for

expenditure in fiscal years 1996 and 1997 for the purpose of

AL

One hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) is

hiring an independent management consultant to conduct a

comprehensive management review of the responsibilities and

duties of the office of the state engineer and to create a plan

and assist iIn implementation of the plan to improve the

efficiency of the office and the administration of the waters of

New Mexico.

efficient and effective way to consolidate and coordinate local,

The management plan shall include the most

regional and statewide water study funding.

-112085.1

B.

The state engineer shall provide to the



new

Underscored material

[bracketed—material] = delete

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

HAFC/HB 641

appropriate interim committees copies of the request for
proposal for the management review and keep the committees
apprised of the progress of the review.

C. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining
at the end of fiscal year 1997 shall revert to the general fund.
Section 2. EMERGENCY.--1t is necessary for the public
peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.
- 8 -

-112085.1



	HB0641
	HAGC1
	HAFC1
	HAFC2

