1	HOUSE BILL 641
2	42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	G. X. MCSHERRY
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR A MANAGEMENT REVIEW OF THE OFFICE OF
12	THE STATE ENGINEER; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. APPROPRIATIONTwo hundred fifty thousand
16	dollars (\$250,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the
17	state engineer for expenditure in fiscal years 1996 and 1997 for
18	the purpose of hiring an independent management consultant to
19	conduct a comprehensive management review of the
20	responsibilities and duties of the office of the state engineer
21	and to create a plan and assist in implementation of the plan to
22	improve the efficiency of the office and the administration of
23	the waters of New Mexico. Any unexpended or unencumbered
24	balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 1997 shall revert to
25	the general fund.

<u>Underscored mterial = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete

. 109959. 2

1	Section 2. EMERGENCYIt is necessary for the public
2	peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.
3	- 2 -
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19 20	
20 21	
~1 22	
23	
24	
25	
	. 109959. 2

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

	State of New Mexico			
	House of Representatives			
1	FORTY- SECOND LEGI SLATURE			
2	SECOND SESSION, 1996			
3				
4				
5	February 6, 1996			
6				
7	Ma Speeken			
8	Mr. Speaker:			
9	Your AGRICULTURE AND WATER RESOURCES COMMITTEE,			
10	to whom has been referred			
11				
12	HOUSE BILL 641			
13				
14	has had it under consideration and reports same with			
15	recommendation that it <b>DO PASS</b> , amended as follows:			
16				
17	1. On page 1, line 15, strike the words "Two hundred fifty" and insert in lieu thereof "One hundred".			
18	and insert in freu thereof one nundred.			
19	2. On page 1, line 16, strike the numbers "250,000" and			
20	insert in lieu thereof "100,000".,			
21				
22	and thence referred to the <b>APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE</b>			
23	COMMITTEE.			
24				
25				
	. 109959. 2			

<u>Underscored mterial = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete

## FORTY- SECOND LEGI SLATURE SECOND SESSI ON, 1996

HAO	GC/HB 641	Page 4
1		Respectfully submitted,
2		Respectivity submitted,
3		
4 5		
5 6		
7		G. X. McSherry, Chairnan
, 8		
9	Adopted	Not Adopted
10		
11	(Chief Clerk)	(Chief Clerk)
12		
13	Da <sup>.</sup>	te
14	Fhe roll call vote was <u>7</u> F	or 0 Against
15	Yes: 7	
16	Excused: Casey, Porter	
17	Absent: None	
18		
19		
20	H0641AG1	
21		
22		
23		
24 95		
25		
	. 109959. 2	

		State of New Mexico House of Representatives			
	_	FORTY- SECOND LEGI SLATURE			
	1	SECOND SESSION, 1996			
	2				
	3				
	4	February 11, 1996			
	5				
	6				
	7	Mr. Speaker:			
	8				
	9	Your APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE, to			
	10	whom has been referred			
	11	HOUSE BILL 641			
	12				
	13	has had it under consideration and reports same with			
	14	recommendation that it <b>DO NOT PASS</b> , but that			
	15				
	16	HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE			
Ð	17	SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE BILL 641			
delete	18				
= <b>q</b>	19	DO PASS.			
eria	20	Respectfully submitted,			
mte	21				
fed	22				
[ <del>bracketed_mterial]</del>	23				
	24				
	25	Max Coll, Chairman			
		. 109959. 2			

<u> Underscored material = new</u>

						ND LEGISLAT ESSION, 1990	
		HB	641				Page 6
		1					
		2	Adopted _			Not Adopted	
		3		(Chi of	(l only)		(Chi of Clork)
		4		(Chief Clerk)			(Chief Clerk)
		5		Date			
		6					
		7	The roll	call vote	was <u>15</u> For_	<u>1</u> Agai nst	
		8	Yes:	15			
		-	No:	Bi rd			
				Gentry,	Martinez		
		11	Absent:	none			
		12					
		13					
		14	H0641AF1				
		15					
		16					
	ete	17					
= new	delete	18					
	n j tr	19					
eri á		20					
Underscored material	bracketed mterial	21					
red		22					
<u>rsc(</u>	icket	23					
<u>Unde</u>		24					
	_	25					
			. 109959	9. 2			

1	HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE BILL 641
2	42nd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION,
3	1996
4	
-	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR A MANAGEMENT REVIEW OF THE OFFICE OF
12	THE STATE ENGINEER; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
	Section 1. APPROPRIATION
15	A. One hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000) is
16	appropriated from the general fund to the state engineer for
17	expenditure in fiscal years 1996 and 1997 for the purpose of
18	hiring an independent management consultant to conduct a
19	comprehensive management review of the responsibilities and
20	duties of the office of the state engineer and to create a plan
	and assist in implementation of the plan to improve the
21	efficiency of the office and the administration of the waters of
22	New Mexico. The management plan shall include the most
23	efficient and effective way to consolidate and coordinate local,
24	regional and statewide water study funding.
25	B. The state engineer shall provide to the

<u> Underscored mterial = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete

## HAFC/HB 641

appropriate interim committees copies of the request for
proposal for the management review and keep the committees
apprised of the progress of the review.

C. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 1997 shall revert to the general fund. Section 2. EMERGENCY.--It is necessary for the public peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.

- 8 -

<u> Underscored mterial = new</u> [<del>bracketed mterial]</del> = delete